
1   •  Selah Education Report

Selah School District Bus Routes...

Bus Services for John Campbell Primary School, 
and Selah Intermediate School

**Students riding a bus to school this year will be looking for a route number/colored placard.   Students will be looking 
for the route number/colored placard on the passenger side of the school bus.

(More Routes Next Column)

***REVIEW ALL BUS ROUTE INFORMATION AS THERE HAVE BEEN MANY CHANGES.

(Route #7 Cont. Next Page)

ROUTE #1                     AM     PM 
645 Sheets 7:46 3:35
Sheets Road/Angus Road 7:47 3:36
450 Sheets Road 7:48 3:37
Sheets Road/Elton Road 7:48 3:38
1110 Elton Road 7:49 3:38
1000 Elton Road 7:50 3:39
E. Selah Rd./Sagetrail Rd. 7:55 3:42
E. Selah Rd./Tashas Lane 7:56 3:44
1186 E. Selah Road 7:57 3:45
E. Selah Rd./Wiseacre Rd. 7:58 3:46
1580/1601 E. Selah Roa 7:59 3:47
270 E. Pomona Road 8:03 3:34
Pomona/E. Pomona Road    x 3:33
943 Harrison 8:09   x
Harrison Heights 8:10 3:54
Gym Kids (SIS Only) 8:13 3:30

ROUTE #2                  AM     PM 
Busy Bear  (SIS PM Only)   x 3:24
1291 N. Wenas Road 7:43 3:28
Harrison Rd./S. Pomona Rd. 7:48 3:30
2100 E. Selah Road 7:53 3:33
1920 E. Selah Road 7:51 3:33
E Selah Rd./Turner Lane 7:52 3:34
334 Ray Symmonds Road 7:53 3:37
380 Ray Symmonds Road   x 3:37
520 Ray Symmonds Road 7:53 3:37
Grange Rd./ Ray Symmonds 7:53 3:38
719 Ray Symmonds Road   x 3:39
Firing Center Rd/Perry Way 7:55 3:45
671 Firing Center Road 7:56 3:47
Firing Center/Pomona Hgts.
(Shotgun Lane) 7:56 3:48
Pomona Heights/Schlagel 7:57 3:49
Pomona Heights/Wilson Lane 7:58 3:50
Tipp/Latigo 8:00 3:54
Tipp/E. Pomona 8:01 3:55
E. Pomona/DeWeese 8:02 3:56
E. Pomona/Corriedale   x 3:57
Havanese Way/E. Pomona 8:04 3:58
591 E. Pomona Road 8:04 3:58
Selah Creek Road/SR 821  8:07 4:10
Pomona Trailer Ct./N. Entrance 8:09 4:06
Pomona Trailer Ct./ S. Entrance8:10 4:06

ROUTE #3                     AM   PM 
McGonagle Court 7:46 3:57
831 McGonagle 7:47 3:55
McDowell Lane 7:47 3:54
1480 McGonagle 7:48 3:53
Marissa Hill 7:49 3:53
3230 Speyers Road 8:06 3:51
Frosty Lane 7:52 3:31
3341 Speyers Road 7:52 3:30
Speyers Rd./West Taylor Rd. 7:53 3:32
3870 Speyers Road 7:53 3:34

(Route #3 Cont. Next Column)

ROUTE #3 Cont.          AM     PM 
81 Parish Road 7:54 3:36
292 Parish Road 7:55 3:36
518 Parish Road 7:56 3:37
577 Parish Road 7:57 3:38
Parish/Poulin 7:58 3:38
Parish Road/Guinan 7:58 3:39
661 Guinan Loop 7:59 3:41
1810 Reservoir Loop Road 8:02 3:45
1750 Reservoir Loop Road 8:02 3:45
1610 Reservoir Loop Road 8:03 3:48
1911 Reservoir Loop Road 8:04 3:48
Speyers Rd./Heysman-Kenyon 8:05 3:30
Speyers/Reservoir Loop Road  
(South End) 8:07 3:29
2651 Speyers Road 8:08 3:29
Speyers/Dickerman 8:08 3:29
2471 Speyers Road 8:08 3:29
Speyers/Braxton Lane 8:08 3:29
Speyers/Horseshoe Lane 8:09 3:28
2251 Speyers Road 8:09 3:28
Speyers Rd./Lynwood Lane  8:11 3:27
N. 11th St./Speyers Road 
(JCP Only)  8:13  3:24
N. 14th St./Speyers Road 
(JCP Only)  8:12  3:25

ROUTE #4                    AM     PM 
Columbus Way/Selah Loop 
(SIS Only) 7:40 3:52
91 Selah Naches 7:47 3:57
220 Selah Naches 7:47 3:58
Selah Naches/Selah Heights 7:48 3:58
1060 Selah Heights Rd. 7:51 4:00
Koda Drive & Selah Heights 7:52 4:01
Selah Heights/Lakes Lane    x 4:03
40 Beckon Ridge 7:55 3:33
700 Mapleway    x 3:33
191 Brigit Road 7:59 3:30
1880 Pleasant Hill Road 8:00 3:29
N. 16th St./W. Naches (JCP Only) 8:02 3:25
N. 14th/W. Naches Ave/Heritage Hills Dr. 
(JCP Only) 8:03 3:26
N 14th St/ Fremont (JCP Only) 8:03 3:27
280 Mapleway 8:07 3:36
174 Mapleway 8:07 3:37
Brown Lane 8:08 3:37
Lookout Point Road/Drive 8:10 3:37
Crusher/Slade x 3:39
Crusher/Dottie 8:14 3:43
12th/Crusher Canyon 8:15 3:44
Crusher Canyon Rd./S.10th St. 8:16 3:45
Crusher Canyon/Anchor Loop 8:16 3:46

ROUTE #5                  AM    PM                 
11 E. 1st Ave    x 3:26
Jim Clements Way/E. 2nd Ave. 8:04 3:26

ROUTE #5 Cont.       AM     PM 
S. 5th St./Laurel PL. (SIS/JCP Only) 8:07 3:29
S. 5th/Southern NW Corner 
(SIS/JCP) 8:08 3:30
S. 7th St/Terrace Dr. 8:09 3:31
S. 7th St / Lacey 8:10 3:32
S. 5th St/ Lacey 8:11 3:33
S. 4th St/ Lacey 8:11 3:33
201 Jim Clements Way    x 3:35
Gym Kids (JCP Only) 8:15 3:11
Civic Center     x 3:25
(PM Only-Tutoring Program Drop) 

ROUTE #6                 AM     PM                 
Footlites (12 N. 1st)    x 3:27
South Rushmore Cul-de- ac 8:01 3:30
231 S. Rushmore 8:01 3:31
E. Naches/Rushmore Road 8:02 3:32
E. Home Ave./N Railroad Ave/
S. Park Drive 8:04 3:35
Jaime Drive / E. Goodlander 8:06 3:38
75 Weems Way 8:10 3:41
Weems Way/Herlou 8:10 3:42
123 Herlou Drive 8:11 3:43
Lyle/Terry 8:11 3:44
W. Goodlander/Crestview Dr. 8:12 3:47
W. Goodlander/Goodlander Dr. 8:13 3:49
Valhalla Loop/W. Goodlander 8:14 3:52
13th/Goodlander 8:15 3:53
Goodlander/Braeburn  8:17 3:55
Goodlander/Herlou/4th
(SIS Only)  8:17 3:56
Goodlander/Lorry Lane 
(SIS Only) 8:18 3:57
Merinda Drive    
(SIS Only) 8:19 3:58

ROUTE #7                    AM     PM           
615 N. 1st St.  (SIS Only) 8:17    x
Selah Loop/Mcgonagle(East Side)7:47  3:29
1605 Selah Loop Road 7:48 3:31
Quail Meadow Lane    x 3:32
2075 Selah Loop Road 7:49 3:32
2121 Selah Loop Road    x 3:33
2287 Selah Loop Road 7:50 3:34
Windmill Lane /Selah Loop 7:50 3:34
Sole Road/Selah Loop 7:51 3:35
3481 Selah Loop 7:53 3:35
Rankin Road/Selah Loop 7:53 3:37
201 Collins Road 7:55 3:39
Selah Ridge Road/Collins 7:55 3:40
420 Collins Road 7:56 3:40
900 Colllins Road 7:57 3:41
1381 Collins Road 7:58 3:42
Collins/Poulin 7:59 3:45
60 Poulin Road 8:00 3:46
Quail Ridge/Selah Loop 8:04 3:50
3402 Selah Loop 8:06 3:51

*As of August 22, 2023. Check the District 
website for the most updated schedules.



A Look at More Bus Routes...

John Campbell Primary and Selah Intermediate School Bus Services

(Route #12 Cont. Next Column)

Secondary Routes Next Page

Call Transportation at 509-698-8330 
With Route Questions.

ROUTE #7 Cont.          AM     PM 
3155 Selah Loop Road 8:06 3:52
Saxton/Taylor  8:08 3:54
Poplar/Taylor 8:09 3:55
501 Taylor 8:09 3:56
1790 Selah Loop Road 8:14 3:59
Selah Loop/Anna Lane 8:16 4:00

ROUTE #8                   AM     PM                 
375 Baker 7:54 3:34
248 Baker 7:54 3:34
Baker/Sunset Vista 7:54 3:35
60 Baker 7:55 3:35
Selah Loop/Sage Hill Drive 7:56 3:37
Tibbling Rd./Nighthawk Lane 7:58 3:39
379 Tibbling Road 7:58 3:40
600 Tibbling Road 8:00 3:41
1200 Tibbling Road 8:02 3:43
S. Wenas/Spring Hill Lane 8:04 3:46
70 S. Wenas 8:04 3:47
Gore/Hexon 8:05 3:48
Gore/Westridge 8:05 3:48
Gore/Humann 8:06 3:50
Gore/Duim Lane 8:06 3:50
Gore/Twin Peaks 8:06 3:50
Gore/Pheasant Haven 8:07 3:50
430 Gore Road 8:08 3:52
Gore/Anderson 8:08 3:54
160 Gore Rd.    x 3:54
551 Gore 8:11 3:57
60 Nagler 8:11 3:58
Nagler/Amanda 8:11 3:58
140 Nagler Road 8:11 3:59
Nagler/Kodiak 8:12 3:59
461 Nagler Road 8:13 4:00
N. Wenas/E. Home Ave. 
(SIS Only) 8:18 3:27

ROUTE #9                    AM     PM            
N. Wenas/Kinne Lane 7:52 3:28
N. Wenas/E. Lancaster  7:52 3:29
1881 N. Wenas Rd. 7:53 3:30
2211 N. Wenas Road 7:54 3:31
N. Wenas/Whites Pl. 7:54 3:31
2431 N. Wenas 7:54    x
Nagler/Nagler Court 7:55 3:33
1200 Nagler 7:56 3:34
1290 Nagler 7:56 3:35
Nagler/Johnson 7:57 3:35
1601 Nagler 7:57 3:37
Ames/Gala 7:58 3:38
651 Ames 7:59 3:41
130 Ames 8:01 3:42
N. Wenas/Hickory Lane 8:01 3:44
3381 N. Wenas 8:03 3:45
101 Graber  8:03 3:47
170 Graber 8:04 3:47
650 Brathovde 8:05 3:49
Buchanan/Brathovde 8:06 3:50
Buchanan/Hoff man 8:07 3:52
861 Hoff man (Emerald Acres) 8:07 3:53
641 Hoff man 8:09 3:54
Hoff man/Archie 8:10 3:55
150 Archie 8:12 3:57
295 Lampe 8:13 3:59

ROUTE #10                  AM     PM                 
615 N. Wenas Rd.  (SIS Only)    x 3:28
1171 Gore 7:45 3:34
283 S. Wenas Road 7:46 3:36
1770 S. Wenas Road 7:50 3:39
1831 S. Wenas Road 7:50 3:39
2771 S. Wenas Road 7:52 3:42
3551 S. Wenas Road 7:54 3:44
3640 S. Wenas Road 7:55 3:44
3701 S. Wenas Road 7:55 3:44
3905 S. Wenas Road 7:55 3:44
4031 S. Wenas Road 7:56 3:45
4041 S. Wenas Road 7:56 3:45
S. Wenas/Fletcher 7:57 3:46
8515 N. Wenas (Serenity Way) 8:02 3:51
8351 N. Wenas Road 8:02 3:51
8271 N. Wenas Road 8:02 3:51
7773 N. Wenas Road 8:03 3:52
7080 N. Wenas Road 8:04 3:53
6799 N. Wenas Road 8:04 3:53
5159 N. Wenas Road 8:07 3:56
N. Wenas/Knopps Landing 8:07 3:56
N. Wenas/Foster Lane 8:07 3:56
3820 N. Wenas Road 8:09 3:59
3122 N. Wenas (Oakwood Ln.) 8:11 4:00
N. Wenas/Wickstrom Lane 8:12 4:01
2720 N. Wenas Road 8:12 4:01
N. Wenas/Boone Lane 8:13 4:02
1060 N. Wenas Road 8:16 4:06

ROUTE #11                  AM     PM                 
3671 N. Wenas 7:33 3:37
4217 N. Wenas (Fire Station) 7:34    x
4351 N. Wenas 7:35 3:39
4761 N. Wenas 7:35 3:39
5201 N. Wenas 7:36    x
5851 N. Wenas 7:37 3:41
151 Sheep Company 7:38 3:44
331 Sheep Company 7:39 3:44
Sheep Company/McPherson 7:39 3:45
196 McGreer 7:42 3:46
E. Huntzinger/McGreer 7:45 3:48
Sheep Co./W. Huntzinger 7:46 3:50
743 W. Huntzinger 7:50 3:52
W. Huntzinger/Rodman 7:51 3:53
1311 W. Huntzinger Road 7:52 3:53
1390 W. Huntzinger Road 7:52 3:53
W. Hunzinger/Overland Drive 7:53 3:54
1981 W. Huntzinger    x 3:56
2032  W. Huntziner 7:58 3:56
Freimuth/Boyd 8:02 4:00
Boyd/N. Wenas  8:04 4:01
4202 N. Wenas    x 4:06
Goodlander/Lancaster 8:15 3:30

ROUTE #12                AM     PM                 
N. Wenas/E. Brathovde 7:40 3:30
3881 N. Wenas 7:42 3:32
Gibson/Buff alo 7:51 3:35
Lakeshore Drive 7:51 3:36
Brooks Lane/Gibson 7:51    x
400 Gibson Road    x 3:36
481 Gibson Road 7:52 3:36

ROUTE #12 CONT.     AM     PM                 
Gibson/Clemans View 7:52 3:37
711 Gibson Road 7:52 3:37
Gibson/Cabin Lane 7:53 3:39
975 Gibson 7:53 3:39
1026 Gibson 7:53 3:40
Gibson/Alfalfa 7:53 3:40
1151 Gibson 7:54 3:40
Gibson/Gameridge 7:55 3:41
Gibson/Quail Lane    x 3:41
Gibson/Kader Lane 7:56 3:42
Gibson/Sanew Lane 7:56 3:43
1651 Gibson 7:56 3:44
Gibson/Shadow 7:57 3:44
148 Adobe Way 7:59 3:48
Adobe Way/Sagewood 8:00 3:48
3030 N. Wenas 8:05 3:49
2930 N. Wenas 8:05 3:49
2626 N. Wenas 8:06 3:50
2220 N. Wenas 8:07 3:50
2040 N. Wenas 8:07 3:51
N. Wenas/Peterson 8:07 3:51
1532 N. Wenas 8:08 3:52
N. Wenas /McGuire Lane 8:09 3:53
1060 N. Wenas 8:10 3:54

ROUTE #13                AM     PM                 
Busy Bear  (JCP Only) 8:10 3:12
1066 Lancaster 8:12 3:32
890 Lancaster 8:12 3:33
830 Lancaster 8:13 3:33
752 Lancaster 8:13 3:34
602 Lancaster 8:14 3:34
441 Lancaster 8:14 3:34
411 Lancaster 8:15 3:35
321 Lancaster 8:15 3:35
220 Lancaster 8:15 3:35
3rd/Southern     x 3:42
3rd/Pleasant    x 3:42
3rd/Valleyview   x 3:43

ROUTE #14               AM     PM                 
3rd and Southern 8:13    x
3rd and Pleasant 8:14    x
3rd/Valleyview 8:16    x

If You Would Like to Work as a Bus 
Driver or Sub, Call 509-698-8440.

The kindergarten and preschool routes 
are still being created.  Check the 
District's website for these routes 

as they are released.

2   •  Grades First - Twelve Bus Routes



Selah School District Bus Routes...

Selah Middle School and Selah High School Bus Routes

**Students riding a bus to school this year will be looking for a route number/colored placard.   Students will be looking 
for the route number/colored placard on the passenger side of the school bus. 

***REVIEW ALL BUS ROUTE INFORMATION AS THERE HAVE BEEN MANY CHANGES.  

ROUTE #1                   AM     PM 
Rest Haven Road/Park-N-Ride  x 2:25
1601 E. Selah Road 6:50 2:38
450 Sheets    x 2:32
Sheets/Angus 6:51 2:32
Sheets/Elton 6:52    x
1110 Elton 6:52 2:33
1000 Elton  6:53 2:34
920 Elton 6:54 2:35
331 Elton 6:55 2:37
231 Elton  6:56 2:38
E. Selah Road/Sagetrail Road 6:58 2:29
E. Selah Rd/Tashas Lane 7:00 2:30
1186 E. Selah Road 7:02 2:31
E. Selah Road/Wiseacre Road 7:03 2:31
651 Harrison Road 7:09 2:50
Harrison Heights 7:10 2:50

ROUTE #2                  AM     PM 
1291 N. Wenas Road 6:32 2:21
Harrison Rd./S. Pomona Rd. 6:35 2:23
771 Ray Symmonds Road 6:37 2:27
Grange 6:39 2:27
Goosehaven/
520 Ray Symmonds 6:39 2:28
380 Ray  Symmonds 6:41 2:29
151 Ray Symmonds    x 2:30
E. Selah Road / Turner Lane 6:42 2:30
1920 E. Selah Road 6:42 2:31
2100 E. Selah Road 6:43 2:31
2321 E. Selah Road 6:43 2:32
Firing Center Road/Perry Way 6:45 2:33
Firing Center Rd./Pomona Hgts. 6:46 2:34
Pomona Heights/Schlagel 6:47 2:35
430 Pomona Heights 6:48 2:35
171 Wilson 6:49 2:36
1510 Tipp Road 6:51 2:38
Tipp/E. Pomona 6:52 2:39
E. Pomona/Deweese Lane 6:53 2:39
E. Pomona/Corriedale 6:53 2:41
801 E. Pomona 6:53 2:41
603 E. Pomona 6:54 2:42
591 E. Pomona Road 6:55 2:43
Selah Creek Rd/SR 821  6:56 2:44
943 SR 821 6:58 2:44
Pomona Trailer Ct (N. Entrance) 6:59 2:46
Pomona Trailer Ct (S. Entrance) 7:00 2:47
527 State Route 821 7:01 2:48
260 Pomona Road 7:02 2:49
E. Pomona/Gephart 7:03 2:50

ROUTE #3                   AM     PM 
Speyers Road/14th Street 6:47 2:22
Speyers Road/Lynwood    x 2:22
2201 Speyers Road 6:48 2:22

(Route #3 Cont. Next Column)

ROUTE #3 CONT.         AM     PM 
2240 Speyers Road 6:49    x
2251 Speyers Road 6:50 2:22
Speyers/Horseshoe Lane 6:51 2:23
2471 Speyers Road 6:51 2:23
Speyers/Dickerman Lane 6:51 2:23
2750 Speyers Road 6:52 2:24
3611 Speyers Road 6:53 2:28
Speyers Road/West Taylor 6:54 2:29
3870 Speyers Road 7:01 2:30
3930 Speyers Road 7:01 2:30
81 Parish Road 6:56 2:30
518 Parish Road 6:57 2:30
577 Parish Road 6:58 2:31
930 Parish Road 6:59 2:30
Parish Road/Guinan 7:00 2:33
661 Guinan Loop 7:00 2:33
2050 Reservoir Loop Road 7:01 2:34
1750 Reservoir Loop Road 7:02 2:37
1610 Reservoir Loop Road 7:03 2:38
Frosty Lane 7:04 2:28
Speyers Rd./Heysman-Kenyon 7:05 2:28
3230 Speyers Road 7:06 2:41
Speyers/Reservoir Loop 7:07 2:27
Marissa Hill Drive 7:09 2:42
McGonagle/McDowell 7:09 2:42
831 McGonagle 7:09 2:43
McGonagle/McGonagle Court    x 2:44
491 McGonagle 7:10 2:44

ROUTE #4                    AM     PM 
91 Selah Naches Road 6:44 2:23
220 Selah/Naches Road 6:45 2:23
Selah Naches/Selah Hgts. Rd. 6:46 2:24
Koda Drive 6:49 2:26
748 Selah Heights Road 6:50 2:26
Selah Heights/Lakes Lane 6:50 2:27
Pleasant Hill/Brigit Road 6:51 2:28
1991 Pleasant Hill 6:52 2:29
1880 Pleasant Hill 6:52 2:29
14th/Freemont 6:53 2:30
Briarwood/Beckon Ridge 6:58 2:34
40 Beckon Ridge 6:59 2:35
802 Mapleway 7:01 2:36
280 Mapleway 7:02 2:37
Lookout Point Rd./Brown Lane 7:04 2:39
Lookout Point Rd./Lookout Point Dr.7:05 2:40
Crusher/Slade 7:07 2:42
1313 Crusher Canyon Rd 7:07 2:42
Crusher Canyon/Dottie Drive 7:08 2:43
Crusher Canyon/12th St 7:09 2:44
Crusher Canyon Rd./S. 10th St. 7:10 2:45
Crusher Canyon/Anchor Loop 7:10 2:45

ROUTE #5                    AM     PM
201 E. Home 6:55 2:20
South Rushmore Cul-de-Sac 6:58 2:23

(Route #5 Cont. Next Column)

ROUTE #5 CONT.         AM     PM 
N. Rushmore/E. Naches 7:00 2:24
Jim Clements/2nd 7:01 2:26
5th/Laurel Place 7:06 2:28
S. 5th St/Southern Ave. 7:07 2:31
S. 3rd St./Southern Ave. 7:08 2:33
S. 3rd Pleasant Ave. 7:09 2:34

ROUTE #6                  AM     PM 
N/A 

ROUTE #7                AM     PM 
Selah Loop/Mcgonagle(East Side) 6:43  2:13
1605 Selah Loop Road 6:45 2:13
Quail Meadow Lane/Selah Loop 6:46 2:15
2283 Selah Loop Road 6:47 2:23
Selah Loop Road/Windmill Lane 6:48 2:23
2650 Selah Loop Road 6:48 2:23
Sage Hill Lane 6:49 2:24
3155 Selah Loop Road 6:49 2:24
Selah Loop/Rankin Road 6:50 2:25
3651 Selah Loop Road 6:51 2:26
201 Collins Road 6:52 2:27
Collins/Selah Ridge Road 6:52 2:27
420 Collins Road 6:52 2:27
701 Collins 6:53 2:28
781 Collins    x 2:28
1381 Collins 6:55 2:31
Collins/Poulin 6:55 2:31
4070 Selah Loop Road 7:00 2:35
Quail Ridge/Selah Loop 7:01 2:36
3402 Selah Loop Road 7:02 2:37
3270 Selah Loop Road 7:03 2:38
118 Taylor Road 7:04 2:39
Taylor Road/Saxton Lane 7:04 2:40
Taylor Road/Poplar 7:05 2:40
480 Mckee Road    x 2:41
211 Mckee Road    x 2:41
2104 Selah Loop Road 7:10 2:42
1790 Selah Loop Road 7:12 2:44
Selah Loop/McGonagle(West Side)7:15 2:47

ROUTE #8                   AM     PM
870 Baker Road 6:53 2:22
600 Baker Road 6:55 2:23
512 Baker Road 6:56 2:23
375 Baker Road 6:56 2:23
248 Baker Road 6:56 2:24
Baker/Sunset Vista 6:57 2:24
Sole Road
(Sage Hill Will Meet Here Too) 6:59 2:25
Tibbling/Nighthawk 7:00 2:25
379 Tibbling 7:01 2:27
543 Tibbling 7:02 2:28
Green Ridge/Tibbling 7:02 2:28
671 Tibbling 7:03 2:29
971 Tibbling 7:03 2:29
1220 Tibbling 7:04 2:30

*As of August 22, 2023. Check the District website for the most updated schedules.

2023-2024 Bus Routes  • 3

(Route #8 Cont. Next Column)



(Route #10 Cont. Next Column)

ROUTE #8 CONT.         AM     PM 
481 S. Wenas    x 2:30
390 S. Wenas 7:05 2:31
S.Wenas/Spring Hill Lane 7:05 2:31
Gore/Hexon 7:06 2:32
Gore/Westridge 7:06 2:32
Gore/Humann 7:06 2:32
Gore/Duim 7:07 2:33
951 Gore Road 7:07 2:33
916 Gore Road 7:08 2:34
541 Gore Road    x 2:35
390 Gore Road 7:08 2:36
281 Gore Road 7:09 2:36
Gore/Reynolds Lane 7:10 2:37

ROUTE #9                  AM     PM 
N. Wenas/Kinne Lane 6:45 2:20
N. Wenas/E. Lancaster 6:45 2:21
N. Wenas/Winquest 6:45 2:22
1881 N. Wenas Rd. 6:45 2:22
N. Wenas/Whites Place 6:46 2:25
2431 N. Wenas Road 6:47 2:25
Nagler/Nagler Court    x 2:26
Nagler/Johnson 6:50 2:27
1781 Nagler 6:51 2:29
Ames/Rome 6:52 2:29
Ame/Gala 6:52 2:29
760 Ames Road 6:53 2:30
651 Ames Road 6:54 2:30
130 Ames Road 6:56 2:30
N. Wenas/Hickory Lane 6:57 2:32
2775 N. Wenas 6:57 2:33
N. Wenas/E. Brathovde 6:58 2:33
3209 N. Wenas 6:58 2:34
3381 N. Wenas    x 2:34
174 Graber Road 6:59 2:35
650 Brathovde 7:00 2:36
Buchanan/Brathovde 7:01 2:37
Buchanan/Lampe Lane 7:01 2:37
271 Buchanan 7:02 2:38
Buchanan/Hoff man 7:02 2:38
861 Hoff man (Emerald Acres) 7:03 2:39
641 Hoff man 7:04 2:39
420 Hoff man 7:05 2:40
150 Archie Road 7:06 2:42
295 Lampe 7:08 2:43
121 Lampe 7:08 2:44
1600 N. Wenas Road 7:10 2:45

ROUTE #10                  AM  PM 
1171 Gore 6:39 2:26
291 S. Wenas 6:41 2:27
1711 S. Wenas 6:43 2:29
1831 S. Wenas 6:44 2:30
1961 S. Wenas    x 2:30
2771 S. Wenas 6:46 2:33

ROUTE #10 CONT.      AM     PM 
3551 S. Wenas 6:48 2:33
3640 S. Wenas 6:48 2:33
3661 S. Wenas 6:49 2:34
3905 S. Wenas 6:49 2:34
4031 S. Wenas 6:50    x
Fletcher / S. Wenas 6:51 2:36
831 Fletcher 6:53 2:37
8515 N. Wenas (Serenity Way) 6:54 2:39
8351 N. Wenas 6:54 2:40
8201 N. Wenas 6:55 2:41
7860 N. Wenas 6:56    x
6799 N. Wenas  6:58 2:44
6521 N. Wenas 6:59    x
N. Wenas / Knopps Landing 7:01 2:46
N. Wenas/Foster Lane 7:02 2:47
5010 N. Wenas  7:03 2:48
4820 N. Wenas (Dusty Puddle) 7:03 2:49
3540 N. Wenas 7:05 2:51
3122 N. Wenas (Oakwood Ln.) 7:07 2:52
Wickstrom Lane    x 2:53
Nagler/Ditter Road 7:09 2:22
Nagler/Kodiak 7:10 2:23
Nagler/Amanda Lane 7:10 2:24
60 Nagler 7:11 2:24

ROUTE #11                AM     PM 
3283 N. Wenas    x 2:28
4217 N. Wenas (Fire Station) 6:27 2:29
4761 N. Wenas 6:28 2:29
5159 N. Wenas 6:30 2:30
5251 N. Wenas 6:31    x
5341 N. Wenas 6:32 2:31
5371 N. Wenas 6:33 2:33
N. Wenas/Sinclair Lane 6:34 2:35
151 Sheep Company 6:34 2:37
391 Sheep Company 6:35 2:38
Sheep Cmpany/McPherson 6:35 2:38
Sheep Company/Miles 6:36 2:39
196 McGreer 6:40 2:40
E. Huntzinger/McGreer 6:42 2:41
Sheep Company/Huntzinger 6:43 2:42
743 W. Huntzinter 6:44 2:44
W. Huntzinger/Rodman 6:45 2:45
1240 W. Huntzinger    x 2:46
1390 W. Huntzinger 6:46 2:47
1771 W. Huntzinger Rd 6:47 2:49
2032  W. Huntzinger 6:48 2:50
2210 W. Huntzinger 6:50 2:51
Freimuth/Boyd 6:53 2:54
560 Boyd Road 6:54 2:54
Boyd/N. Wenas    x 2:55
9900 N. Wenas 6:56 2:57
8590 N. Wenas 6:57 3:00
8120 N. Wenas 6:58 3:01

ROUTE #11 CONT.  AM     PM 
7822 N. Wenas 6:58 3:01
4202 N. Wenas    x 3:08
7651 N. Wenas 7:01 2:51
1532 N. Wenas 7:12    x

ROUTE #12                AM     PM 
421 Hexon 6:43 2:19
3802 N. Wenas 6:47 2:21
4091 N. Wenas 6:49    x
81 Gibson 6:50    x
Gibson/Buff alo 6:51 2:29
400 Gibson 6:52 2:29
481 Gibson 6:52 2:29
Gibson/Clemans View 6:53 2:30
Gibson/Cabin Lane 6:54 2:31
1026 Gibson Road 6:55 2:31
Gibson/Alfalfa 6:55 2:31
Gibson/Gameridge 6:56 2:32
1401 Gibson 6:57 2:32
Gibson/Kader Lane 6:58 2:33
Gibson/Sanew Lane 6:59 2:33
1651 Gibson Road 7:00 2:33
Gibson/Shadow 7:01 2:34
5159 N. Wenas 7:02 2:35
148 Adobe Way 7:05 2:38
Adobe Way/Sagewood 7:05 2:39
2930 N. Wenas 7:06 2:40
2626 N. Wenas 7:07 2:40
2220 N. Wenas 7:08 2:41
N. Wenas/Peterson 7:09 2:42
1532 N. Wenas    x 2:43
1066 Lancaster 7:09    x
890 Lancaster 7:10    x
602 Lancaster 7:11    x
441 Lancaster 7:11    x

ROUTE #13               AM     PM 
441 Lancaster    x 2:29
602 Lancaster    x 2:30
890 Lancaster    x 2:31
1066 Lancaster    x 2:31
Goodlander/Goodlander Circle 6:58 2:35
Goodlander/Goodlander Dr. 6:58 2:36
Valhalla Lp./W. Goodlander Rd. 6:59 2:37
16th/W. Naches  7:07 2:41
14th/W. Naches  7:09 2:42
Heritage Hills Ct./Heritage Hills Dr. 7:10 2:43
Heritage Hills Dr./Mayer Ct. 7:10 2:44
S. 10th St. /W. Yakima Ave. 7:11 2:45
S. 10th St./W. Naches  7:11 2:46

(Route #11 Cont. Next Column) End of Bus Routes

As We Begin a New School Year, for More Transportation Information, Including Bus Rules and 
Safe Walking Routes, See the Transportation Website at https://www.selahschools.org/domain/26. 

See Transportation Safety Information Pages  5 and 6

4   •  Grades First - Twelve Bus Routes

Selah School District Bus Routes...



2023-2024 Bus Routes  • 5

A Look at Safe Walking Routes
If students don't ride a school bus, another safe transportation option for them is to follow the Dis-

trict's Safe Walk Routes.  The safety of Selah students and kids in school zones is the District's top 
priority. Current safe walking routes have been developed based on traffi  c patterns and traffi  c control 
such as crosswalks, traffi  c lights, and safety patrol posts.  To learn more about the District's safe 
walking routes for students and to access the established maps, please access the QR code at right.  

A Reminder of When to 
Stop for a School Bus

Student safety is the top priority of all school bus 
drivers.  The law stipulates motorists must stop when 
the red paddle is extended.  However, depending on 
the amount of lanes on a road, which direction a 
driver is traveling, and if dividers are present, de-
termines which motorists need to stop.  The basic 
idea is a bus only controls the lane it is in and the 
fi rst lane to the left of the bus.  Washington State law 
explains motorists must stop for a school bus that is 
stopped with its red lights fl ashing whether it is on 
your side of the road, the opposite side of the road, 
or at an intersection you are approaching.  After the school bus red lights have stopped fl ashing, watch for children, 
and do not proceed until they have left the roadway. In Washington, motorists are not required to stop for a school 
bus with red lights fl ashing when the stopped bus is traveling in the opposite direction on the roadway and: has three 
or more marked traffi  c lanes, is separated by a median, or is separated by a physical barrier.  See diagram above.  

For Safety, Let's All Share the Road!

As we begin a new year, school days bring congestion: School buses are picking up students, 
student drivers are heading to school, kids are on bikes, and parents are dropping off  their kids. 
Now's time for a reminder that we can all safely share the road.  

If you're driving behind a bus, allow a greater follow-
ing distance than if you were driving behind a car.  It 
allows for more time to stop.  More precautions include:

•It is illegal to pass a school bus from behind if it  
  is stopped to load or unload children.  
•If the yellow or red lights are fl ashing and the stop  
 arm is extended, all traffi  c must stop.
•The 10 feet area around a bus is the most danger- 
 ous. Stop far enough back to allow kids the space  
 to safely enter and exit the bus.
•Be alert. Kids are unpredictable, and might ignore  
 hazards and take risks.

•Sharing the Road with School Buses

Red fl ashing lights on a school bus always mean stop!  When stopping, always wait at least 
20 feet behind the bus as children are getting on or off .  Always stay stopped until the red lights 

stop fl ashing, the extended stop-arm is withdrawn, and the bus begins moving again.

Keeping Selah Students Safe



Keeping Selah Students Safe

According to the National Safety Council, most kids who are injured or lose their 
lives in home-to-school/school-to-home incidents are 4-to-7-years-old and walking 
to or from school.  Remember the precautions that help keep children safe:

•Please don't block the crosswalk when stopped at a red light or waiting to  
 make a turn, forcing pedestrians to go around you; this could put them in the  
 path of moving traffi  c.
•When pedestrians are waiting to cross at an intersection, stop and yield the  
 right of way with or without a crosswalk, with or without fl ashing beacons.
•Remember to always stop for a crossing guard holding up a stop sign.
•Take extra care to look out for children in school zones, near play-
 grounds and parks, and in all residential areas.
•Don't honk your horn to scare a pedestrian even if you think you have the  
 right of way. This could make them move into oncoming traffi  c.
•Never pass a vehicle stopped for pedestrians, or use a two-way left turn   
 lane to pass vehicles.

Schools have specifi c drop-off /pick-up procedures. As a driver, please know them. Also, follow general safety:

•Always stop for a crossing guard holding up a stop sign.
•Don't double park; it blocks the visibility in seeing children and other vehicles.
•Pull in to designated school drop-off  locations.  Don't load or unload children across the street from the school.
•Stay focused on the school parking lot and arriving students. Don't get distracted by phone calls or texting.
•Think of starting a carpool to reduce the number of vehicles at the school.

•If You're Dropping Off /Picking-Up Students

RCW 46.61.440 establishes 
a maximum speed limit of 20 
mph (unless otherwise pro-
vided) within 300 ft. of any 
marked school or playground 
crosswalk when the crosswalk 
is fully posted with standard 
school or playground speed 
limit signs.

•Sharing the Road With Pedestrians Know the Law...

Traffic Infraction...
Don't get caught speeding. 
The fi ne for a school zone 
speed infraction is $237. 

Please Call the Transportation Department at 509-698-8330 With Questions.

6   •  Grades First - Twelve Bus Routes


